Prof. B.F. Rodrigues honoured with Indian Mycological Society Fellowship

<u>Dr. Bernard F. Rodrigues, Professor of Botany</u> (HAG) from the Department of Botany, Goa University was honoured with the Fellowship of Indian Mycological Society (IMS). The Indian Mycological Society is a scientific body dedicated to advancing the science of mycology - the study of fungi that includes all kinds including mushrooms, yeasts, lichens and medically important fungi, as well as allied subjects like Microbiology, Soil Bacteriology, Plant Pathology, Fungal Physiology, etc.

The honour was conferred in a function at the International Symposium on 'Nature, Microbes and Society', held during 6-8 February 2020 at the Science City (National Council of Science Museums) Kolkata and organized jointly by Indian Mycological Society and University of Calcutta. Prof. Rodrigues also delivered an invited lead lecture at the Symposium.

Congratulations to Prof. Rodrigues.

